Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent

12-06-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

P.C	and Trademark Office  2. Box 1450  xandria, VA 22313-1450  10313109	4	10/5468 <b>34</b>					
			Attorney Docket No. 125141					
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.								
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A.	. Name and address of receiving party:					
	1) Yuki MIYAMOTO 2) Yukio SAKASHITA		TDK CORPORATION 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI CHUO-KU, TOKYO 103-8272 JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No		JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	В	. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other							
	B. Execution Date: 1) August 19, 2005 and 2) August 9, 2005		·					
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	В	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers atta	ched?	☐ Yes ⊠ No					
C. Title of Application: HIGH-PERMITTIVITY INSULATION FILM, THIN FILM CAPACITY ELEMENT, THIN FILM MULTILAYER CAPACITOR, AND PRODUCTION METHOD OF THIN FILM CAPACITY ELEMENT								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. To	otal number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$					
Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> (40.00087 . 1948 1948 8.4			Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		redit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to eposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.							
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.</li> </ol>								
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565 Total number of pages in		Date: August 25, 2005  cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					

**PATENT REEL: 017279 FRAME: 0212** 

			ASSIGNM	ENT	
		(1) _	Yuki MIYAMOTO	(5)	
1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yukio SAKASHITA	(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		each of th	In consideration of the sum	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and vacd agrees to assign, and hereby does assign,	duable consideration paid to
<b>P</b> )	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation	,	
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	`		Гокуо, 103-8272, Japan	
11)	Insert	entire rig in all app internation reexamin	tht, title and interest for the Unit olications for patent including aronal, confirmation, substitute an nation certificates that may be gr	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and ed States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C ny and all provisional, non-provisional, divisid reissue application(s), and all Letters Pateranted on the invention known as  INSULATION FILM, THIN I	. §100, in the invention, and sional, continuation, nt, extensions, reissues and
,	Identification	FILM CITY F	MULTILAYER CAPACELEMENT.  y Docket No.  the undersigned has (have) exe	TTOR, AND PRODUCTION ME	ETHOD OF THIN FILM
12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			
	Application		***************************************		
	. ipparamon				
13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)		per	
13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	filed			
pplicats the Applicativery were well applicated to the provision of the pr	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees ions for the invention, and any pussignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees ion or continuation or division that y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees into the International Convention of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorications.	filed o execute : atent(s) iss o execute : are of, or a and going o execute : on for Prote o perform the Assign tes and reces	all papers necessary in connectioning thereon, and also to execute all papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application groward with such interference all papers and documents and prection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may be see.	on with any application and any continuing, the separate assignments in connection with so on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cook the serior any act which may be necessary in consimilar agreements. The necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue as	divisional or reissue uch applications and patents ared concerning any perate with the Assignee in connection with claims or my reissue or reexamination my and all Letters Patents of
pplicates the Applicate very we rovision grant the United in the United in the inding	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to the invention, and any pussignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to or continuation or division that possible in obtaining evidence as fitted in the international Convention of the international Convention of a valid United States patent to the international Convention of a valid United States patent to the international convention of a valid United States patent to the international convention of the internation of the international convention of the internation of the internation of the internation of t	filed o execute : atent(s) iss o execute : areof, or a and going o execute : o perform the Assign zes and req lication(s) e has not e assigns an grants the	all papers necessary in connecticuing thereon, and also to execut all papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application g forward with such interference all papers and documents and pection of Industrial Property or a all affirmative acts which may bee. puests the Commissioner of the to the said Assignee, as Assigne executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PI	on with any application and any continuing, the separate assignments in connection with so on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention of the confirmal agreements. The serior of the entire interest, and covenants that he invalue of the entire interest, and covenants that he invalue agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith.	divisional or reissue uch applications and patents  ared concerning any perate with the Assignee in connection with claims or easy reissue or reexamination my and all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the east that this assignment is  by further identification that
pplicates the Applicate very we rovision grant the United in the United in the inding	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees to the invention, and any pussignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees to or continuation or division that y possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees that y Each undersigned agrees that y Each undersigned agrees that it is a suit of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorited States resulting from said apparents therein assigned, and that if on him and his heirs, successors 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to	filed o execute : atent(s) iss o execute : areof, or a and going o execute : o perform the Assign tes and rec lication(s) e has not e assigns an grants the i comply w	all papers necessary in connecticuing thereon, and also to execut all papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application of forward with such interference all papers and documents and pection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may be also the Commissioner of the Uto the said Assignee, as Assigned executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives.	on with any application and any continuing, the separate assignments in connection with so on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the invention of the invention of the serior of the enterest, and covenants that he invalue of the entere interest, and covenants that he invalue of the power to insert on this assignment and a Patent and Trademark Office for recordations.	divisional or reissue uch applications and patents  ared concerning any perate with the Assignee in connection with claims or easy reissue or reexamination my and all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the east that this assignment is  by further identification that
pplicate sthe A pplicate very we rovision grant on the Unit intire in inding may be	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees too for the invention, and any pussignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees too for continuation or division that ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to file International Convention of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorited States resulting from said applicates therein assigned, and that if on him and his heirs, successors. 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed.	filed o execute atent(s) iss o execute and going o execute or for Prote o perform the Assign tes and requires	all papers necessary in connectioning thereon, and also to execut all papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application of forward with such interference all papers and documents and pection of Industrial Property or all affirmative acts which may be necessary to the said Assignee, as Assigned executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Plotth the rules of the United States addressigned on the date(s) oppositions.	on with any application and any continuing, the separate assignments in connection with so on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention of the confirmal agreements. The serior of the entire interest, and covenants that he invalue of the entire interest, and covenants that he invalue agreements in conflict herewith, and agreements in conflict herewith.	divisional or reissue uch applications and patents ared concerning any perate with the Assignee in connection with claims or my reissue or reexamination my and all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the these that this assignment is the further identification that on of this document.
pplicates the Applicate very we rovision grant the United in the United in the inding	Alternative Identification for filed applications  1) Each undersigned agrees too for the invention, and any pussignee may deem necessary. 2) Each undersigned agrees too for continuation or division that ay possible in obtaining evidence 3) Each undersigned agrees to file International Convention of a valid United States patent to 5) Each undersigned authorited States resulting from said applicates therein assigned, and that if on him and his heirs, successors. 6) Each undersigned hereby necessary or desirable in order to In witness whereof, executed.	filed o execute: atent(s) iss o execute: ereof, or a and going o execute: on for Proto o perform the Assign the Assign lication(s) e has not e assigns an grants the comply w by the un	all papers necessary in connecticuing thereon, and also to execut all papers necessary in connection patent or reissue application g forward with such interference all papers and documents and pection of Industrial Property or a all affirmative acts which may been puests the Commissioner of the to the said Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives. Firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, Ploith the rules of the United States deersigned on the date(s) oppositions and legal representatives.	on with any application and any continuing, the separate assignments in connection with so on with any interference which may be declar based thereon, for the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the serior of the invention, and to cook the invention of the invention of the serior of the enterest, and covenants that he invalue of the entere interest, and covenants that he invalue of the power to insert on this assignment and a Patent and Trademark Office for recordations.	divisional or reissue uch applications and patents  ared concerning any perate with the Assignee in connection with claims or easy reissue or reexamination my and all Letters Patents of the has full right to convey the east that this assignment is  by further identification that

Date		Witness			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:					
Date _		Inventor Signature	<del></del>	(SEAL)	
Date _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	
Date _	August 9 2005	Inventor Signature	<u> </u>	(SEAL)	
Jate .	774.74.5 1 · 1 · 2 · 2 · 3	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 017279 FRAME: 0213

RECORDED: 08/25/2005